Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
(262) 636-9121 - Public Works John C. Rooney, P.E.

(262) 636-9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M.Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

October 25, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer, on Thursday, April 19, 2012, 2:00
p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 59-12 (K2-070), Painting of Main Street Lift Bridge,
and submits the same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid Alt. 1 Alt. 2
Drax, Inc. $823,000.00 $105,000.00 $10,000.00
Quality Sandblasting &

Coatings, LLC $883,300.00 $157,500.00 $16,800.00
Mill Coatings, Inc. $929,500.00 $ 37,000.00 $24,000.00

This public works project was estimated at $1,000,000.00. It is recommended that the bid
be awarded to Drax, Inc. at their base bid of $823,000.00 plus Alternate #1 in the amount of
$105,000.00 plus Alternate #2 in the amount of $10,000.00, for a total contract amount of
$938,000.00. Funding to defray the cost of this public works project is available in Account
930.086.5810, Main Street Lift Bridge Paint State.

Sincerely yours, —
R RS

7%4% b

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tom Eeg



PAINTING OF MAIN STREET LIFT BRIDGE
CONTRACT NUMBER 59-12 (K2-070)

Receive bids: Thursday, October 25, 2010, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, WI

Drax, Inc.

Madison, WI

$82,500 Bid Bond

Quality Sandblasting &

Coatings, LLC

Gillett, Wi

$44,165 Cashiers Check

Mill Coatings, Inc.

Green Bay, WI

5% Bid Bond

STATE # QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST
1 619.1000 1LS Mobilization $90,000.00
2 643.0100 1LS Traffic control for project $8,000.00
3 SPV.0090 300 LF Epoxy Injection Crack Repair (Top of Deck) $30.00
4 SPV.0090 300 LF Epoxy Injection Crack Repair (Bottom of Deck) $30.00
5 SPV.0105 1LS Span Lock and Steel Repairs $30,000.00
6 SPV.0105 1LS Structure Overcoating, Cleaning & Priming Structure B51-80 $677,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:
MANDATORY ALTERNATE ITEMS
A1. SPV.0105 1LS Structure Overcoating, Cleaning & Priming - Railing $105,000.00
A2. SPV.0106 1LS Structure Overcoating, Cleaning & Priming - Structural Metal Areas $10,000.00

TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

$90,000.00
$8,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$30,000.00
$677,000.00

$823,000.00

$105,000.00
$10,000.00

$36,000.00
$4,100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$21,200.00
$792,000.00

$157,500.00
$16,800.00

$36,000.00
$4,100.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$21,200.00
$792,000.00

$883,300.00

$157,500.00
$16,800.00

UNIT COST

$85,000.00
$5,200.00
$75.00
$80.00
$20,000.00
$772,800.00

$37,000.00
$24,000.00

TOTAL COST

$85,000.00
$5,200.00
$22,500.00
$24,000.00
$20,000.00
$772,800.00

$929,500.00

$37,000.00
$24,000.00



