Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (262) 636-9121 - Public Works (262) 636-9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M.Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

October 25, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairwoman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer, on Thursday, April 19, 2012, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 59-12 (K2-070), Painting of Main Street Lift Bridge, and submits the same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	Base Bid	<u>Alt. 1</u>	<u>Alt. 2</u>
Drax, Inc. Quality Sandblasting &	\$823,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$10,000.00
Coatings, LLC Mill Coatings, Inc.	\$883,300.00 \$929,500.00	. ,	\$16,800.00 \$24,000.00

This public works project was estimated at \$1,000,000.00. It is recommended that the bid be awarded to Drax, Inc. at their base bid of \$823,000.00 plus Alternate #1 in the amount of \$105,000.00 plus Alternate #2 in the amount of \$10,000.00, for a total contract amount of \$938,000.00. Funding to defray the cost of this public works project is available in Account 930.086.5810, Main Street Lift Bridge Paint State.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel Tom Eeg

PAINTING OF MAIN STREET LIFT BRIDGE CONTRACT NUMBER 59-12 (K2-070)

Receive bids: Thursday, October 25, 2010, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

=======================================			Drax, Inc. Madison, WI		Quality Sandblasting & Coatings, LLC Gillett, WI		Mill Coatings, Inc. Green Bay, WI	
			\$82,500 Bid Bond		\$44,165 Cashiers Check		5% Bid Bond	
STATE #	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 619.1000	1 LS	Mobilization	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2 643.0100	1 LS	Traffic control for project	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
3 SPV.0090	300 LF	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair (Top of Deck)	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
4 SPV.0090	300 LF	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair (Bottom of Deck)	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
5 SPV.0105	1 LS	Span Lock and Steel Repairs	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6 SPV.0105	1 LS	Structure Overcoating, Cleaning & Priming Structure B51-80	\$677,000.00	\$677,000.00	\$792,000.00	\$792,000.00	\$772,800.00	\$772,800.00
MANDATORY AL	TERNATE ITE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$823,000.00		\$883,300.00		\$929,500.00
A1. SPV.0105	1 LS	Structure Overcoating, Cleaning & Priming - Railing	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$157,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
A2. SPV.0106	1 LS	Structure Overcoating, Cleaning & Priming - Structural Metal Areas	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00